
Motor  

Contact List 

Motor Carrier Services 

Motor Carrier Services 

7811 Milhouse Rd. 

Indianapolis, IN 46241 

MCS Phone 

317-615-7200 

 

Business Hours 

8 a.m.-4:30 p.m. ET 

 

NAME ROLE OFFICE MOBILE EMAIL 

Randal Boone Executive Director   317-615-7212 317-519-6993 rboone5@dor.IN.gov 

Jay Erickson Director of Operations  317-615-2555 317-439-1668 jerickson@dor.IN.gov 

Kierstan Kaufman 
Training & 

Communications  
  kikaufman@dor.in.gov 

Chastie Spencer  
Supervisor /  

Customer Service 
317-615-7282 317-474-2303 cspencer@dor.in.gov 

Chelsey Dunn 
Team Lead /  

Customer Service 
317-615-2610  cdunn@dor.in.gov 

Jim Schwartz 
Supervisor /  

OSOW Permitting 
317-615-2678 317-607-0377 jschwartz@dor.in.gov 

Stephanie Bailey 
Team Lead /  

OSOW Permitting  
317-615-7256  sbailey@dor.in.gov 

Lisa Blair Supervisor / IRP 317-615-2627 317-617-7602 Lblair@dor.in.gov 

Robin Richardson Team Lead / IRP & IFTA 317-615-7261  rrichardson1@dor.in.gov  

Katrina Roach Team Lead / IRP 317-615-2635  kroach@dor.in.gov 

Abigale Kemp  Team Lead / IRP 317-615-2828  abkemp@dor.in.gov 

Joseph Russell  Supervisor Titles / IFTA  317-615-7257 317-474-2686 jrussell2@dor.in.gov 

Shanell McKay  Team Lead / Titles  317-548-5401  smckay@dor.in.gov 

Lucinda Freund Team Lead / Titles  317-548-5400  lfreund1@dor.in.gov 

Cindy Denny 
Supervisor Insurance & 

Safety / Warehouse  
317-615-7287 317-474-2964 cdenny@dor.in.gov 

Mindy Kimble 
Team Lead /  

Insurance & Safety 
317-615-7338  mkimble@dor.in.gov 

Amber Travis Supervisor / Accounting 317-615-7249 317-903-5589 atravis@dor.in.gov 

Sharie Cole  Team Lead / Accounting  317-615-7415  shcole@dor.in.gov  
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